Key Admissions Dates for Academic Year 2025-26


	Induction Day for New Pupils
	Sun 31 Aug

	Start of academic year
	Mon 1 Sept

	Exeat weekend
	Fri 26 Sep – Sun 28 Sep

	Sixth Form Open Evening
	

	Open Day
	Sat 11 Oct

	16+ Scholarship and Bursary application deadline
	Fri 17 Oct

	Start of Half Term
	Fri 17 Oct

	End of Half Term (boarders return)
	Sun 2 Nov

	16+ Academic Scholarship Assessment
16+ Music/Choral Scholarship Assessment
	Thu 6+7 Nov

	16+ Art Scholarship Assessment
16+ Product Design Scholarship Assessment
	Mon 10 Nov

	16+ Sports Scholarship Assessment 
	Mon 10 Nov

	16+ Theatre Studies Assessment
	Tue 11 Nov

	16+ Scholarship washup meeting 
	Wed 12 Nov

	Exeat weekend 
	Fri 21 – Sun 23 Nov

	16+ offers  [HMC results release – 1 Dec]:
· Letters to parents 
	Fri 28 Nov

	End of Michaelmas Term
	Thu 11 Dec

	
	

	11+ & 13+ Scholarship and Bursary application deadline
	Mon 5 Jan

	INSET and Return of Boarders
	Wed 7 Jan

	11+ Entrance and Scholarship Assessment, including Music/Choral and Sport Assessment
	Wed 14 Jan  

	11+ Academic Scholarship papers
	Morning of Thu 15 Jan

	11+ Entrance and Scholarship Decision Meeting for HoDs
	Tue 20 Jan

	11+ Scholarship and Bursary meeting
	Tue 20 Jan (pm)

	11+ Announcement
	Thu 22 Jan

	First and Second Form Exeat
	Fri 23 Jan – Sun 25 Jan

	13+ Academic Scholarship – 2 days of exams

	Tue 27 Jan + Wed 28 Jan

	13+ Art Assessment
13+ Product Design Assessment
13+ Drama Assessment
13+ Music/Choral Assessment
	Thu 29 Jan 

	13+ Sport Assessment (2F pupils in games teams to be available for this assessment)
	Mon 2 Feb

	Governors committee meetings – GEC
	

	13+ Academic Scholarship results (internal deadline)
	Tue 3 Feb (12 noon) 

	13+ Scholarship meeting 
	Thu 5 Feb

	Governors committee meetings – GFRC
	

	13+ Entrance Assessment Day for pupils in Years 6 & 7  
	Tue 10 Feb

	13+ Scholarship/Bursary decision:
· PS Heads informed 
· Letters/Emails to parents 
	
Thu 12 Feb
Fri 13 Feb (11am)

	13+ Entrance Assessment Results for Years 6 & 7:
· inform Prep Schools
· inform parents
	Tue 24 Feb


	Start of Half Term
	Fri 13 Feb

	End of Half Term
	Sun 22 Feb

	Open Morning
	Sat 7 Mar 

	First and Second Form Exeat
	Fri 13 – Sun 15 Mar

	Governors: Plenary
	

	End of Lent Term
	Fri 27 Mar

	Staff Inset and Return of Boarders
	Monday 20 Apr

	Open Morning
	Sat 16 May

	Half Term
	Fri 22 May – Sun 31 May

	Welcome lunch
	

	End of term
	Fri 26 June



